
          

THE STATE OF TEXAS ()     September 9, 1946 

COUNTY OF JOHNSON () 

 BE IT REMEMBERED that at a Regular Meeting of the Commissioner’s Court of Johnson County, 

Texas, held on the 9th day of September, A. D. 1946 the following members were present:  Honorable 

Roy Anderson, County Judge, Commissioner Wyatt, Precinct #1, Commissioner Hadley, Precinct #2, 

Commissioner Maddox, Precinct #3, Commissioner Roland, Precinct #4, and A. T. Griffin, County Clerk.  

Among other things they did the following: 

 A motion was made by Commissioner Wyatt and seconded by Commissioner Hadley that all 

properly approved accounts be allowed and ordered paid.  All voted aye.  

 A motion was made by Commissioner Roland and seconded by Commissioner Wyatt that the 

salaries of the County Clerk’s Deputies, Louis B. Lee, Mrs. H. L. Cain, Catholene Hicks and Nell Neal be set 

at $150.00 a month beginning September 1, 1946.  All voted aye.  

 A motion was made by Commissioner Roland and seconded by Commissioner Wyatt that the 

salary of Mrs. Martha Long Taylor, Deputy District Clerk, be set at $100.00 per month beginning Sept. 1, 

1946.  Wyatt and Roland voted yes.  Hadley, Maddox and Judge Anderson voted no.  

 A motion was made by Commissioner Wyatt and seconded by Commissioner Roland that the 

salaries of the Tax Collector’s Deputies be changed as follows, effective September 1, 1946:  S. O. Rosser 

$150.00, Mrs. Edith Wilbanks, $150.00, Vanita Curby $150.00, Mrs. Officer $150.00, Betty James 

$145.00, and Kate Carroll $130.00.  All voted aye.  



 A motion was made by Commissioner Wyatt and seconded by Commissioner Maddox that no 

deputy’s salary for any County office shall hereafter be set at more than $150.00 per month.  All voted 

aye.  

 A motion was made by Commissioner Roland and seconded by Commissioner Wyatt that the 

Delinquent Tax Collector’s Office be discontinued Sept. 30, 1946.  Wyatt, Hadley, and Roland voted yes.  

Maddox voted no.  

 A motion was made by Commissioner Wyatt and seconded by Commissioner Roland that the 

above motion in regard to the Delinquent Tax Office be reconsidered and amended as follows: that the 

effective discontinuing date be December 31, 1946.  All voted aye.  

 A motion was made by Commissioner Wyatt and seconded by Commissioner Roland that the 

following order be passed: 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  ()   IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE 

COUNTY OF JOHNSON  ()   18TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF TEXAS. 

 On this the 30th day of August, A. D., 1946, it is ordered that the Official Shorthand Reporter for 

the 18th Judicial District of Texas shall receive an annual salary of Thirty Six Hundred ($3600.00) dollars, 

beginning September 1st, 1946, payable in monthly installments of three hundred ($300.00) dollars per 

month.  Such salary is hereby apportioned between Johnson County and Somervell County as follows:  

Two hundred and seventy five ($275.00) dollars per month to be paid by Johnson County, and twenty 

five ($25.00) dollars per month to be paid by Somervell County.  

 This order is made under and by virtue of Acts of the 49th Legislature of the State of Texas, 1945, 

Page 460, Chapter 291, paragraph 1; and the apportionment of the salary is made by virtue of Acts of 

the 48th Legislature, 1943, page 283, Chapter 179, paragraph 1. 



       Penn J. Jackson, District Judge.  

Attest: _________________________County Clerk  _________________________County Judge 

----ooOoo---- 

Links%201946-09-09-Regular/01%20sign%20page.pdf

